Academic Calendar : 2025 — 26

Jamtali

Nalasopara

First Term

e 01 April, 2025 to 20 May, 2025

e 21 May, 2025 to 20 June, 2025
(Summer Vacation)

e 21 June, 2025 to 19 Oct., 2025

e 01 April, 2025 to 30 April, 2025

e 01 May, 2025 to 30 May, 2025
(Summer Vacation)

e 02 June, 2025 to 26 Aug., 2025

e 27 Aug., 2025 to 31 Aug., 2025
(Ganapati Vacation)

e 01 Sep., 2025 to 17 Oct., 2025

Diwali Vacation

20 Oct., 2025 to 23 Oct., 2025

18 Oct., 2025 to 31 Oct., 2025

Second Term

e 24 Oct., 2025 to 30 Dec., 2025

e 31 Dec., 2025 to 09 Jan., 2026
(Winter Vacation)

e 10 Jan., 2026 to 31 March, 2026

e 24 Oct., 2025 to 24 Dec., 2025

e 25 Dec., 2025 to 01 Jan., 2026
(Christmas Vacation)

e 02 Jan., 2026 to 31 March, 2026

For the Acd. Year
2026 — 27, School
Reopen on

01 April, 2026

01 April, 2026




List of Other Holidays for Student

Month Ifl(r) Date Day Holidays Jamtali | Nalasopara
1 | 06/01/2025 Monday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti v -
January :
2 | 15/01/2025 Tuesday Makar Sankranti v v
3 | 12/02/2025 | Wednesday | Sant Ravidas Jayanti v -
February | 4 | 19/02/2025 | Wednesday Chhat(apatl Sl e - v
Jayanti
5 | 26/02/2025 | Wednesday | Maha Shivaratri v v
6 | 13/03/2025 Thursday | Holika Dahan v -
7 | 14/03/2025 Friday Holi v v
March Gudi Padwa / Ugadi / Chetti
8 | 30/03/2025 Sunday Chand - v
9 | 31/03/2025 Monday Ramzan Id / Eid-ul Fitar v v
10 | 06/04 /2025 Sunday Ram Navami v v
11 | 10/04/ 205 Thursday | Mahaveer Jayanti v v
April
12 | 1470472025 Monday Dr. Ba_basaheb Ambedkar v v
Jayanti
13 | 18/04 /2025 Friday Good Friday v v
May 14 | 12/05/2025 Monday Buddha Purnima v v
June 15 | 07/06 /2025 Saturday | Eid-Ul-Adha (Bakrid) v v
July 16 | 06/07 /2025 Sunday Moharram v v
17 | 09/08/2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan v v
18 | 14/08/2025 Thursday | Chehllum v -
August ]
19 | 15/08/2025 Friday Parsi New Year (Navroz) v
20 | 16/08/2025 Saturday | Janmashtami / Dahi Handi v v
21 | 05/09/2025 Friday Eid-e-Milad v v
September | 22 | 06/09 /2025 Saturday | Anant Chaturdarshi v v
23 | 17/09/2025 | Wednesday | Vishwakarma Puja v -
24 | 01/10/2025 | Wednesday | Dussehra/Mahanavmi v -
Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti /
25 | 02/10/2025 Thursday Vijayadashami v v
October | 26 | 07/10/2025 | Tuesday | Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti v -
27 | 28/10/2025 | Tuesday | Chhath Puja v -
28 | 31/10/2025 Friday Sardar Ballabh Bhai Patel v -
29 | 05/11/2025 | Wednesday | Guru Nanak Jayanti v v
November
30 | 2471172025 Monday Gyru Tegh Bahadur Shaheed J )
Divas
December | 31 | 25/12/2025 Thursday | Christmas v v




Exams Schedule

Result
XI XI XII )
Exams Nr. —Std. 10 (CBSE) (SB) (SB & CBSE) DecIIDaratlon
ate
21/07/25
to - - - 08/08/ 25
28 /07 /25
Unit Test—1
07/10/25 07/10/25 18/08/25
- to to to 13/09/25
14/10/25 14/10/25 25/08/ 25
07/10/25 07/10/25
to - - to 08/11/25
Sem. End 16/ 10/ 25 14/10/25
Exam -1
& 11/12/25
Prelims -1 to 11/12/25 11/12/25 11/12/25
18/12 /25 to to to 03/01/26
18 /12/25 18 /12/25 18/12/25
(Std. X)
16/01/26 Sy
23/8(1/26 to 1701726
23701/ 26 to - 07/02/ 26
: (Nr—IX:UT-2, 1 Assignment ASIUL 2
Unit Test — 2 X —Pre. 2)
&
Prelims — 2
02/02/26
= - - to 12/02/26
09/02/26
06/?;))/26 06/03/26
16/03 /26 to - - 21/ 03/ 26
(Nr. to Std. I1X) 13/03/26
Sem. End
Exam -2
23 /03 /26
- - to - 01/04/26
01/04/26

Above mentioned dates are tentative & may be changed due to any unavoidable
circumstances.



